METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Transient voltage surge suppressors
 K Series
 A  Type High surge absorption
Hitano
Part no.
Working
Voltage

Unit
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A)
(A) (V)
10/1000
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
mm
3220SL680KA 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 1000 5 124 5.5 1700 1.80 max
3220SL121KA 75 102 120(108~132) 1000 10 198 11.2 900 1.80 max
3220SL151KA 95 127 150(135~165) 1000 10 248 14.0 700 1.80max
 C  Type Wide Range Application
Hitano
Part no.
Working

Unit
AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V)
1mA
(V)
8/20µs
(A)
(A) (V)
10/1000
(J)
1KHz
(pF)
mm
3220SL560KC 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 500 5 106 2.50 1250 1.80 max
3220SL680KC 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 500 5 124 3.20 1050 1.80 max
3220SL820KC 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 500 5 135 3.85 800 1.80 max
3220SL121KC 75 102 120(108~132) 500 10 198 6.00 600 1.80 max
3220SL151KC 95 127 150(135~165) 500 10 248 7.50 470 1.80 max
3220SL241KC 150 200 240(216~264) 500 10 390 14.5 380 2.00 max
3220SL271KC 175 225 270(243~297) 500 10 450 16.0 340 2.00 max
3220SL391KC 250 330 390(351~429) 500 10 647 20.0 125 2.30 max
3220SL431KC 275 369 430(387~473) 450 10 705 21.0 120 2.30 max
3220SL471KC 300 385 470(423~517) 400 10 775 21.6 115 2.30 max
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Transient voltage surge suppressors
 K Series
 Environmental Characteristics